



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9501/2024**

SH VINAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Verma,
Ms. Ankita Bhatia and Mr. Nikhil Choudhary,
Advocates.

versus

GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhury, Advocate for
R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.07.2024

CM APP No. 38969/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9501/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. Ms. Latika Choudhury, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondents No. 2 and 3.
5. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
7. Notice be issued to Respondents No. 1 and 4, through all permissible modes, returnable on 20.09.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 12, 2024/shivam