



\$~71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9501/2024**

**SH VINAY KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Ms. Ankita Bhatia  
and Mr. Nikhil Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

**GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL  
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhary, Advocate for  
R2.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Mr. Arnav Kumar and Ms. Aditi  
Gupta and also Mr. Mohit Kumar Daraad, Mr.  
Keshav Pawar, Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Mr. Suman  
Kumar and Mr. Shailesh Kumar Sinha, Advocates  
for R4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**20.09.2024**

%

List on 12.11.2024.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/jg**