



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9501/2024**

SH VINAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Naginder Benipal, Mr. Ankit Siwach and Mr. Aman Chaudhary, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Mr. Arnav Kumar and Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocates for Respondent No.4/CBSE.

Also, Mr. Mohit Kumar Daraad, Advocate for Respondent No.4/CBSE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

16.10.2024

CM APPL. 60756/2024

Issue notice to the Petitioner and the other non-applicants through all permissible modes, returnable on 12.11.2024, the date already fixed in the matter.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024

B.S. Rohella