



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9501/2024 and CM APPL. 60756/2024**

SH VINAY KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Raghav Kapoor, Adv.**

versus

GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Ms. Latika Choudhury, Adv. for R-2.**
Mr. Mohit Kumar Daraad, Adv. for
R-4/CBSE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

12.11.2024

%

List on 23.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

bh