



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9501/2024 & CM APPL. 60756/2024**

SH VINAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Raghav Kapoor, Advocate.**

versus

GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Naginder Benipal, Mr. Ankit Siwach, Mr. Udit Vaghela, Advocate for R-1.**

Mr. Mohit Kumar Daraad and Ms. Manya Kaushik, Advocates for R-4.

Ms Latika Choudhury, Advocate for DoE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **15.05.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 22.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 15, 2025

SS