



\$~118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9501/2024 (Disposed of case)

SH VINAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Goel, Advocate.

versus

GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar Daraad,
Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CM APPL. 27607/2026 (for clarification of the order dated 14.10.2025)

1. The petitioner has filed the instant application seeking clarification of the order dated 14.10.2025, by which the captioned petition was disposed of.
2. Issue notice. Mr. Mohit Kumar Daraad, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 4. Notice to the other respondents be served by all permissible modes, including through counsel appearing on their behalf in the petition.
3. Reply to the application be filed within two weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 03.07.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

SS/JM/