



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9501/2024(Disposed off case)

SH VINAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Goel, Mr. Kartik
Chourasiya, Mr. Sanyam Jain,
Advts for Applicant

versus

GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr Mohit Kumar Daraad, Adv. for
R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **03.07.2026**

CM APPL. 27607/2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 19.08.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 3, 2026

tg